RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Anjai "AJ" Gandhi

as the recipient of the

San Mateo County Fatherhood Collaborative FATHER OF THE YEAR AWARD

WHEREAS, ANJAI "AJ" GANDHI demonstrates exemplary parenting skills and honorable actions, integrity and conviction as a father to his two daughters; and

WHEREAS, ANJAI "AJ" GANDHI is actively involved in the lives of his daughters and is teaching them about business and entrepreneurship by helping them launch a business at the San Mateo Farmers' Market where funds earned will be used for college savings; and

WHEREAS, ANJAI "AJ" GANDHI has become an exemplary example and role model for other fathers as a regular volunteer in the classroom and active contributor to his community through his organization of school and non-profit fundraisers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends ANJAI "AJ" GANDHI as the recipient of the FATHER OF THE YEAR award, and the Board extends its gratitude for his dedication to being a model Father in the County of San Mateo.

SUPERVISORS:

CAROLE GROOM, President

DAVE PINE

DON HORSLEY

WARREN SLOCUM

ADRIENNE J. TISSIER

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors